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APPLICATIONS

GENERAL FEATURES

• Golf cart

• Sightseeing bus

• Cleaning equipment

• AWP

• Marine&RV

• Long cycle service life, strong recovery ability of deep discharge

• Low risk of thermal runaway, easy maintenance

• High energy, low internal resistance, low self-discharge

• Reliable sealing structure ensures no leakage during use

• Special design and structure increase battery performance

• The special alloy improves the corrosion resistance of the plate

 increases the service life and good deep discharge performance
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APPLICATIONS

GENERAL FEATURES

• Golf cart

• Sightseeing bus

• Cleaning equipment

• AWP

• Marine&RV

• Long cycle service life, strong recovery ability of deep discharge

• Low risk of thermal runaway, easy maintenance

• High energy, low internal resistance, low self-discharge

• Reliable sealing structure ensures no leakage during use

• Special design and structure increase battery performance

• The special alloy improves the corrosion resistance of the plate

 increases the service life and good deep discharge performance
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Performance
Nennspannung: 6V

Nennkapazität C5: 185 Ah

Nennkapazität C20: 225 Ah

Kapazitätsreserven 25A: 445 min

Kapazitätsreserven 75A: 115 min

Elektrolyt: Nass

Gehäusematerial: PP

Separator: Mikroporöser Blattseparator

Batteriegewicht (+/- 5 %): 28,6 kg

Gehäuse: GC2

Länge: 260 mm

Breite: 180 mm

Höhe: 279 mm

Polausführung: UTL-M8

APPLICATIONS

GENERAL FEATURES

• Golf cart

• Sightseeing bus

• Cleaning equipment

• AWP

• Marine&RV

• Long cycle service life, strong recovery ability of deep discharge

• Low risk of thermal runaway, easy maintenance

• High energy, low internal resistance, low self-discharge

• Reliable sealing structure ensures no leakage during use

• Special design and structure increase battery performance

• The special alloy improves the corrosion resistance of the plate

 increases the service life and good deep discharge performance
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APPLICATIONS

GENERAL FEATURES

• Golf cart

• Sightseeing bus

• Cleaning equipment

• AWP

• Marine&RV

• Long cycle service life, strong recovery ability of deep discharge

• Low risk of thermal runaway, easy maintenance

• High energy, low internal resistance, low self-discharge

• Reliable sealing structure ensures no leakage during use

• Special design and structure increase battery performance

• The special alloy improves the corrosion resistance of the plate

 increases the service life and good deep discharge performance
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Charging Characteristics Discharge Characteristics

Performance
Nominal voltage: 6V

Nominal capacity C5: 185 Ah

Nominal capacity C20: 225 Ah

Capacity reserves 25A: 445 min

Capacity reserves 75A: 115 min

Electrolyte: Flooded

Housing material: PP

Separator: Microporous blade separator

Battery weight  (+/- 5 %): 28.6 kg

Housing: GC2

Length: 260 mm

Width: 180 mm

Height: 279 mm

Pole version: UTL-M8

APPLICATIONS

GENERAL FEATURES

• Golf cart

• Sightseeing bus

• Cleaning equipment

• AWP

• Marine&RV

• Long cycle service life, strong recovery ability of deep discharge

• Low risk of thermal runaway, easy maintenance

• High energy, low internal resistance, low self-discharge

• Reliable sealing structure ensures no leakage during use

• Special design and structure increase battery performance

• The special alloy improves the corrosion resistance of the plate

 increases the service life and good deep discharge performance
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APPLICATIONS

GENERAL FEATURES

• Golf cart

• Sightseeing bus

• Cleaning equipment

• AWP

• Marine&RV

• Long cycle service life, strong recovery ability of deep discharge

• Low risk of thermal runaway, easy maintenance

• High energy, low internal resistance, low self-discharge

• Reliable sealing structure ensures no leakage during use

• Special design and structure increase battery performance

• The special alloy improves the corrosion resistance of the plate

 increases the service life and good deep discharge performance
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APPLICATIONS

GENERAL FEATURES

• Golf cart

• Sightseeing bus

• Cleaning equipment

• AWP

• Marine&RV

• Long cycle service life, strong recovery ability of deep discharge

• Low risk of thermal runaway, easy maintenance

• High energy, low internal resistance, low self-discharge

• Reliable sealing structure ensures no leakage during use

• Special design and structure increase battery performance

• The special alloy improves the corrosion resistance of the plate

 increases the service life and good deep discharge performance
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APPLICATIONS

GENERAL FEATURES

• Golf cart

• Sightseeing bus

• Cleaning equipment

• AWP

• Marine&RV

• Long cycle service life, strong recovery ability of deep discharge

• Low risk of thermal runaway, easy maintenance

• High energy, low internal resistance, low self-discharge

• Reliable sealing structure ensures no leakage during use

• Special design and structure increase battery performance

• The special alloy improves the corrosion resistance of the plate

 increases the service life and good deep discharge performance
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20HR

5HR

P-25A

75A P-RC

Rated Capacity

Reserve Capacity

 Discharge Characteristics

 L
o
a
d
in

g
 V

o
lt
a
g
e
(V

/c
e
ll)

0

2.1

2.0

1.9

1.8

1.7

1.75

1.6

1.5
1 3 5 10 15

min h

30 60 2 3 5 10 20

0.05C20

25A75A

Time

    Tested in compliance to BCI standard.

Designed in compliance with applicable BCI standard. 
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P-TITLE

P-RV

P-GWEIGHT

P-LENGTH

P-WIDTH

P-HEIGHT

P-THEIGH

P-VERSION

P-2075

P-0575

180mm (7.09inches)

6V

 115min

185Ah

248mm (9.76inches)

225Ah

279.5mm (11.0inches)

28.6kg (63.1lbs)

260mm (10.2inches)

445min

DT106 (6V225Ah)

Publication No.:LB-DT106-PD-EN-V1.0-20230710

D
Positive

Negative

19.5

17.9

-0.3

0

-0.3

0

Terminal

Data above is recommended and the picture is only for battery effect display, Leoch reserve the final right of explanation.

© LEOCH. All rights reserved.Trademarks and logos are the property of LEOCH and its affiliates unless otherwise 

noted.Subject to revisions without prior notice. E&OE. 
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Charging Characteristics

1.70

1.90

2.10

2.30

2.50

2.70

(V/cell)(XCA)

Charging 
Current

Charging 
Voltage

0

0.08

0.04

0.12

0.16

0.02

0.10

0.06

0.14

0.18

Charging Time(hours)

2V

0.05C5

t1≤1h t2≤8h t3≤4h t4(Only Equalize)

0.05C5

0.15C5

0.015C5

0.065C5

2.45V

2.67V

P-TERDT-M8(A)

Data sheet – F05 06 185


